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TO: Senate Interim Committee on Judiciary
FROM: Abby Shearer, LPRO Analyst
RE: 2025 Committee LC Summaries
DATE: December 11, 2024
LC Number Date Description
43 10/21/2024 Placeholder bill for the Uniform Parentage Act

workgroup product.

Updates and modernizes laws that govern the

266 11/18/2024 formation, governance, operations and conversion of
limited liability companies in this state and relations
among members, managers and third parties with
respect to limited liability companies in this state.

Amends the requirements for the State Land Board to
assert title to historically filled lands. Repeals the
provisions related to assertion of title to historically
filled lands by the State Land Board that are required to
be completed before December 31, 2025.

291 8/20/2024

Changes the term “member” of the Oregon State Bar to

511 10/30/2024 1 L licensee.”

Amends portions of the UCC to govern use of digital
assets, electronic money, chattel paper, and hybrid
transactions, and makes other updates to the code and
related statute.

516 8/15/2024



517

1108

1116

1446

1699

10/8/2024

11/5/2024

11/5/2024

10/29/2024

11/12/24

Modifies evidence required to establish parentage in a
probate proceeding. Exempts certain bequests from
asset limits for simple estates. Restricts application of
harmless error provisions to nonelectronic writings
signed by the decedent or at the decedent's direction.
Modifies court procedures regarding discovery when
there is a contested issue in a probate proceeding.

Requires the Department of State Police to study
forensic science. Directs the department to submit
findings to the interim committees of the Legislative
Assembly related to the judiciary not later than
September 15, 2026. Sunsets on January 2, 2027.

Requires the Oregon Criminal Justice Commission to
study workplace assault convictions and sentences.
Directs the commission to submit findings to the interim
committees of the Legislative Assembly related to the
judiciary not later than September 15, 2026.

Defines “dangerous to self,” “dangerous to others” and
“serious physical harm” for the purpose of involuntarily
committing a person with mental illness. Describes
evidence that the court may consider in civil
commitment proceedings.

Authorizes the destruction of hoop houses when
executing a search warrant to investigate the unlawful
production of marijuana. Requires the Oregon Liquor
and Cannabis Commission to make the map of licensed
industrial hemp operations and marijuana production
premises available to the Water Resources Department
and the Department of Environmental Quality. Repeals
the prohibition on a marijuana retailer locating within
1,000 feet of a building where a public prekindergarten
or kindergarten program is provided. Allows the State
Department of Agriculture to inspect biomass and
processed industrial hemp stored at the location of a
licensed industrial hemp operation.



1727

2031

2123

2317

2367

12/04/2024

11/15/2024

12/2/2024

11/20/2024

10/11/2024

Makes violations of prohibitions against certain
practices with respect to insurance is subject to an
enforcement action under the Unlawful Trade Practices
Act. Allows appropriate equitable relief in addition to
monetary damages. Requires the Director of the
Department of Consumer and Business Services to
request action before a prosecuting attorney may take
action under the Unlawful Trade Practices Act against an
act or practice related to insurance.

Removes OHA registration requirements for a medical
marijuana cardholder’s production of marijuana for
personal medical. Requires a grower that produces
marijuana for medical use for three or more medical
cardholders to apply for a designation from the OLCC.
Directs the OHA to issue electronic medical registration
cards. Requires a marijuana retailer to offer for sale
medical grade cannabinoid items that contain not more
than 20 percent total THC. Creates health care

and employment protections for a person who is a
registry identification cardholder.

Modifies discovery procedures. Establishes timing
requirements for discovery provided to the defense,
including jail calls and evidence supporting a request to
hold a defendant in custody pretrial. Requires the court
to hold a colloquy before trial or plea to ensure that all
exculpatory material has been provided to the defense.
Establishes procedures by which a deposition of a law
enforcement officer may occur.

Provides that a district attorney may require the
payment of a fee reasonably calculated to reimburse
costs before providing discovery to a defendant.

Makes permanent changes to the laws that shield
landowners from lawsuits arising from recreational use
of the land.



Limits a plaintiff from suing a person for defamation if

2708 11/18/2024 arising out of a disclosure of sexual assault, harassment
or discrimination, and the person had a reasonable
belief that it happened when making the disclosure.

3154 10/14/2024 Allows for the sharing of data as needed to affect an

extradition for a crime of a person from outside of this
country to this state.

Placeholder LCs

LC Number Date Related to

2026 10/4/2024 Cannabis

3032 10/18/2024 Animals

3033 10/3/2024 Attorneys

3034 10/8/2024 Behavioral health
3035 10/8/2024 Cannabis

3037 10/8/2024 Cannabis

3038 10/4/2024 Child custody

3039 10/3/2024 Child support

3040 10/3/2024 Civil commitment
3041 10/3/2024 Civil commitment
3042 10/3/2024 Civil procedure
3043 10/7/2024 Community corrections
3044 11/25/2024  Wrongful conviction
3045 11/26/2024  Convictions

3047 10/4/2024 Correctional facilities
3048 10/8/2024 Courthouses

3049 10/3/2024 Courts

3050 10/4/2024 Courts

3051 11/26/2024 Crime

3052 11/26/2024 Crime

3053 11/26/2024 Criminal Justice
3054 10/3/2024 Damages

3055 10/7/2024 DOC

3056 11/26/2024 Domestic violence
3057 10/31/2024  Driving privileges
3058 11/1/2024 DUII

3060 10/3/2024 Estates

3061 10/4/2024 Evidence



3062
3063
3064
3065
3066
3067
3069
3070
3071
3072
3073
3074
3075
3076
3077
3078
3080
3081
3082
3083
3084
3087
3088
3089
3090
3091
3092
3094
3095
3096
3097
3098
3100
3101
3102
3103
3104
3105
3106
3107
3108
3109
3110

11/25/2024
10/4/2024
10/3/2024
11/26/2024
11/25/2024
10/7/2024
10/1/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
11/26/2024
10/4/2024
10/1/2024
10/8/2024
11/5/2024
10/4/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
10/3/2024
11/25/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
10/8/2024
10/4/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
11/25/2024
11/26/2024
10/4/2024
11/27/2024
11/15/2024
10/11/2024
11/26/2024
11/25/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
10/3/2024
11/26/2024
11/1/2024
10/8/2024
11/15/2024
11/26/2024

Extreme risk protection orders
Family Law

Fees

Fines

Firearms

Inmates

Insurance

Juries

Juveniles

Law enforcement officers
Lawsuits

Liens

Mental health treatment
Occupational Assault
Oregon State Police
Organized Retail Theft
OPDC

OYA

Pardons

Parole Board

Parole Board hearings
Post conviction relief
Pretrial proceedings
DOC Institutions
Privacy

Probate

Protective proceedings
PSRB

Public defense

Public use of lands
Public safety

Public safety standards
Receivership
Recidivism

Restitution

Retail theft

Sentencing
Settlements

Sex offenders

Traffic offenses

Tribes

Victims

Violations



3112 10/3/2024 Youth



